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Thank you for taking the time to participate in this online survey research project. All of your responses to questions will be completely
confidential and anonymous. Your specific information will not be shared with anyone, and we will not try to sell you anything.

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Headed in the right direction
Off on the wrong track

Not sure.......ccevevnee.

Y S ettt 98%
NO ettt tne -
NOE SUME ..t 2

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Strongly approve ......
Somewhat approve...

Somewhat diSapprove...........ccceeevvveerriveniersniennnns

Strongly disapprove...
Not sure......ccccveenenee

APPROVE (NET).......

DISAPPROVE (NET)

Strong DEMOCTat .........cvuveeririerereee e 30%
Weak DemMOCTat........ccvreiieirireieicreieeeeeeeee e 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cccceevuneen. 6
INdEPENdENT........ccoiviiee e 1
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ............c...c...... 5
Weak RepubliCcan ... 13
Strong Republican ... 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ovvvieiecieece e 22
REPUBLICAN (NET)......coiviierieeieiercie e 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coveerrerirneereereeeene 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......cccoevverrirneereereeeene 41
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
23% 22% 28% 31% 34% 6% 13% 47% 11% 26%
69 68 66 61 57 90 72 43 82 65
8 10 6 8 9 5 15 10 7 9
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
23% 23% 25% 23% 29% 2% 10% 50% 6% 26%
18 19 18 18 19 4 24 33 6 21
9 9 9 11 8 7 15 9 7 10
49 47 46 45 41 86 44 6 80 42
2 1 3 3 3 * 7 2 1 2
41% 43 42 41 47 7 34 83 12 47
58 56 55 57 49 93 59 15 87 51
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QpPs_1. And below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that describe how you feel about politics today.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
EXNAUSIEA. ...ttt 51% 58% 53% 56% 48% 45% 54%
UDSEE ..ottt 48 51 59 47 36 52 48
AANGIY o 45 51 56 40 34 49 45
HOPEIUL ... bbb 35 29 32 24 41 35 35
Engaged and interested in taking action .............cccoceeniniinninnene e 32 29 40 15 26 42 30
EXCHEA ...t 14 6 10 8 20 14 14
NONE OF tNESE ..ottt 4 5 2 15 4 4 4

N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Strongly @pProVe .....coceeerevrrereieeeneeneereereeeeeeseeeees 28% 29% 29% 27% 31% 2% 16% 62% 4% 33%
Somewhat apProve..........cvveveeeevnieieineeeessesenns 18 21 17 19 21 9 24 26 8 21
Somewhat diSaPProVe .......ccveevevverereieceireeesseeis 12 10 11 13 14 17 17 4 14 12
Strongly diSaPPrOVe........cceeureerererierireereereeeseereieene 39 37 40 37 29 69 29 4 71 31
NOE SUFE ... 4 3 3 3 4 3 14 3 4 3
APPROVE (NET)....cuiierireeinerncenseneereeseeeessesesennens 46% 50 46 47 53 12 40 89 12 54
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ourvrereierernreneeneeseeeereensesenens 50 48 51 50 43 86 46 9 85 43

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Strongly @pProVe .....c.veeereverereiereeneeneereereieeeesseeees 21% 23% 22% 23% 30% 2% 13% 45% 4% 25%
Somewhat apProVe..........ccvvvereeeevrieciersieeeesiesienns 19 18 20 19 22 4 21 37 7 22
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccevevvveeierrireniersieennenns 10 10 10 12 11 13 14 7 8 9
Strongly diSaPPrOVe.........cceeereereeerierereireeeereeseeseneene 46 46 47 43 31 80 41 8 79 40
NOE SUFE ... 3 3 1 3 6 1 10 3 3 4
APPROVE (NET)....cuierereeirrerneeneeneeseeseeeissesesennens 40% 41 42 41 52 6 35 82 10 47
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ervrerirerereneeneeseeeeeissesenens 57 56 57 55 42 93 56 14 87 49

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Strongly @pProVe .....coceeereeerereieeeneereereereeeeeeseenees 21% 20% 22% 20% 24% 2% 8% 47% 5% 25%
Somewhat apProve..........ccvcvervevcvrieeiesieeessiesenns 18 20 19 18 22 3 22 33 5 21
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccceeevveeierrireniersniennns 11 10 10 12 11 12 14 9 14 10
Strongly diSapProVe.......c.cucveieeieveieeeseee s 46 43 45 43 36 81 41 6 72 40
NOESUFE ... 4 7 4 8 7 2 14 4 4 4
APPROVE (NET)...coueerirereirnerneeneeneeneeeeeesseseseneens 39% 40 41 38 46 6 30 80 10 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovvererierernreneeneeneeeeeissesenens 57 53 55 54 48 92 56 15 86 50
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Q4_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is responding to the protests that have taken place after the death of

George Floyd?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ..vverrririeeiceieie bbb 18% 17% 2% 6% 40% 5% 21%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE......euviieiicieieie e 15 16 4 14 28 5 16
SOMEWNAL AISAPPIOVE ...t 7 9 5 13 8 4 9
SErONGIY ISAPPIOVE. ..ot 53 50 86 48 15 81 46
INOESUTE ... 7 8 3 18 9 5 8
APPROVE (NET).ouviiercieriiricisseseisesess ettt 33% 33 5 21 68 10 38
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...voiercereriermcineesseiseeseesecisesisessssssssssssess s sssssssssssesens 60 59 9N 61 23 85 55

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
SEONGIY BPPIOVE ...ouvrveirrieiieeieire e 29% 29% 32% 34% 34% 17% 27% 35% 28%
SOMEWNAt BPPIOVE......euvrreeiieireireie e 32 34 30 30 28 40 33 24 34
Somewhat diSAPPrOVE ..........ccvieierierereieseieseseire e 15 14 16 15 16 16 14 11 17
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. ......cvv vt 17 17 17 16 17 12 19 21 16
INOE SUTE ... 6 6 6 6 5 15 6 10 6
APPROVE (NET)...couuvorcereeenensereeesseesesseesseesssesssesssesssseens 61% 63 62 63 62 57 61 58 62
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coeeuemeeereereesereeeesssessesseessseessssnnes 32 31 32 31 33 28 33 32 32
B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.
FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The Black Lives Matter Movement ...............rerecereeennneen 39% 26 9 19 6 * 65% 29 %
June-8 2020 | 36% 23 15 19 7 * 59% 34 93
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 27 4 3 4 * 88% 7 95
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 31 13 15 16 * 55% 29 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 23 14 41 6 * 39% 55 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 80% 10 4 2 3 * 90% 6 96
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 28 " 24 7 * 59% 34 93
© Barack ODama...............cwiviriririririririrereresesesesssssessssssssssssssssssseseseseees 44% 19 9 26 2 * 62% 35 97
June-8 2020 | 42% 19 11 27 1 * 60% 39 99
June-12020 | 41% 17 11 28 1 1 59% 39 98
May-25 2020 | 43% 17 9 29 2 * 60% 38 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 19 2 1 1 - 96% 3 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 32 17 18 3 1 61% 35 96
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 15 16 57 4 * 22% 74 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 80% 13 2 4 1 - 93% 6 99
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 20 1 30 3 * 55% 4 97
© GEOIGE W. BUSH ....ooovvvvvveveveriveviiciririsecerereseresssesesssssssesssessssssssseseneees 17% 43 20 15 4 * 60% 35 95
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 42 27 18 4 * 51% 45 96
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 35 15 17 16 2 50% 33 83
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 47 13 12 2 * 74% 25 98
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 33 22 28 7 1 42% 50 92
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 45 19 13 3 * 64% 32 96
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® THE PONICE......ooovoeeeee s
June-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

® The Democratic Party .........coooocvevvvvveoieiesessseseeeeeessseeonsssss
June-8 2020
June-1 2020
May-25 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

® COlNPOWEIL......coooirsccevenees s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

© DONAI TIUMP c.oovvvvvcvvveririririrerirernrsrereressressssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseseseees
June-8 2020
June-1 2020
May-25 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

o The Republican Party.............eneseseseneneee
June-8 2020
June-12020
May-25 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
26% 33 23 16
26% 34 23 16
9% 32 33 24
17% 4 22 14
50% 32 10 7
7% 14 30 45
31% 36 19 12
24% 27 14 30
21% 27 15 34
22% 28 13 32
25% 26 12 33
23% 25 13 32
21% 26 16 31
20% 27 16 33
46% 43 8 2
3% 22 30 28
3% 10 18 65
51% 33 4 7
20% 23 17 35
22% 27 13 10
34% 27 8 5
15% 20 13 7
10% 28 19 17
31% 27 8 7
22% 26 14 11
24% 16 8 51
25% 19 7 49
25% 16 9 48
24% 17 9 48

1% 4 7 88
11% 27 11 49
54% 29 8 8
3% 6 7 83
28% 20 8 44
17% 23 18 38
17% 26 18 35
18% 24 17 37
18% 24 19 35
17% 25 16 36
13% 28 21 32
1% 25 21 38
1% 7 20 69
3% 14 30 34
39% 45 11 3
5% 5 18 65
19% 27 19 32
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59%
59%
40%
58%
82%
21%
68%

51%
48%
51%
51%
48%
46%
47%
89%
25%
12%
84%
43%

49%
61%
35%
39%
58%
48%

40%
43%
41%
42%
5%
37%
83%
9%
48%

40%
42%
42%
42%
42%
40%
36%
8%
17%
84%
10%
46%

NET

UNFAV

39
39
57
36
17
75
30

44
48
46
45
45
48
49

9
58
83
11
52

23
13
20
37
16
25

59
56
57
57
95
60
16
90
52

56
53
55
54
52
53
60
89
64
14
83
51

FAM

98
98
97
94
99
96
98

95
97
97
96
93
94
95
98
83
95
95
95

73
74
55
75
74
73

99
99
98
99
100
97
99
99
100

96

96
96

93
95

81
98

97
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

O NANCY PEIOSI .......ooovovvvevevevvvvecivccsesisssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees
June-8 2020
June-12020
May-25 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

o The Confederate flag............oocirrrrrrisccinneens
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

© Mitch MCCONNEN ...
June-8 2020
June-12020
May-25 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

O ANEITAL...oooeeo e
June-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
20% 20 12 40
16% 21 10 42
20% 23 8 42
20% 20 11 41
18% 18 11 42
13% 22 13 39
7% 21 14 41
36% 34 13 8
8% 12 21 37
3% 5 8 78
39% 29 9 8
15% 19 12 47
10% 16 19 44
4% 6 16 67
11% 10 16 39
18% 29 23 17
6% 2 7 77
13% 20 19 38
9% 17 12 36
9% 16 11 34
9% 19 11 38
8% 21 13 35
10% 21 13 31
6% 16 15 35
2% 16 20 29
3% 4 13 58
3% 12 16 27
18% 34 11 11
5% 5 9 53
10% 20 13 34
5% 7 6 37
3% 6 6 40
8% 12 7 19
2% 2 5 37
2% 2 5 59
6% 8 4 21
5% 6 7 42
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FAV

40%
37%
44%
40%
36%
34%
28%
70%
21%
8%
68%
34%

26%
9%
21%
48%
8%
32%

26%
25%
28%
29%
31%
22%
19%
%
14%
52%
11%
30%

12%
10%
20%
4%
4%
14%
11%

NET
UNFAV

52
52
50
52
53
52
55
21
58
86
16
59

63
83
55
40
84
57

48
45
48
48
43
50
50
7
43
22
62
46

44
46
26
42
65
25
48

FAM
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.
Democratsin  President
Congress Trump DK
o Improving the Nealth Care SYSEM ... 53% 33 14
June-8 2020 50% 36 14
June-12020 51% 36 12
May-25 2020 52% 35 13
March-23 2020 46% 37 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 92% 2 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 25 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 72 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 6 1
Latest Data by Race White 47% 39 14
© RECE TBIALIONS ..........ooovveverreeeerseimieceerere s 53% 30 17
June-8 2020 49% 30 21
September 2019 50% 34 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 2 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 19 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 66 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 3 15
Latest Data by Race White 47% 36 17
o Relations between police and the black COMMUNILY .........oooooovvvvvvvvveeeieiieeee e 53% 31 17
June-8 2020 46% 28 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 2 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 20 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 67 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 5 16
Latest Data by Race White 47% 36 17
o Responding to the coronavirus OULDIEAK ... 51% 36 12
June-8 2020 48% 40 13
June-12020 49% 39 12
May-25 2020 50% 38 12
March-23 2020 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 28 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 77 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 6 13
Latest Data by Race White 46% 43 1
o Looking out for people Who WOTK fOr @ lIVING ..................vvvvvevevevevereveveissesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 51% 41 8
June-8 2020 47% 43 10
June-12020 49% 42 9
May-25 2020 50% 40 10
March-23 2020 48% 41 11
January 2020 52% 38 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 36 30
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 85 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 82% 8 10
Latest Data by Race White 45% 48 7
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

o Being honest with the AMErCaAN PUDIIC ..............oovvvvvveeeeeeceeeeeee st 50% 36 14
June-8 2020 45% 38 17

June-12020 47% 38 15

May-25 2020 47% 37 16

March-23 2020 44% 40 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 3 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 29 44

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 78 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 6 14

Latest Data by Race White 43% 43 13

¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemiC...........ccccccccevvveerrninssssisiicererennessssssssns 48% 40 12
May-25 2020 46% 42 12

May-18 2020 46% 41 13

May-15 2020 47% 43 11

Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 6 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 35 33

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 81 1

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 12 10

Latest Data by Race White 41% 46 12

o Making decisions about how to safely reopen the COUNTIY...............vvvevvvevevevrrerereresesssssesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 48% 35 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 3 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 28 40

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 76 18

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 6 16

Latest Data by Race White 41% 42 17

¢ Handling issues regarding the role of police in AMENCAN lifE...............ovvvvvvvevevvvrvrreverrrersseresssssssssssesssssssssssssssnee 47% 38 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 3 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 25 45

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 82 12

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 3 20

Latest Data by Race White 41% 44 15

© ProteCting [aW @N0 OFQET ... 46% 41 13
February 2020 44% 42 14

January 2020 48% 40 12

December 2019 47% 39 14

October 2019 49% 35 17

June 2019 48% 33 19

April 2019 45% 29 25

Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 7 1

Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 33 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 84 9

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 9 17

Latest Data by Race White 40% 48 12
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Q13_1. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump and what he is doing as president?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White

AL - 50% 53% 59% 39% 42% 53% 50%
SOME ..o 31 32 27 31 37 29 31
i . 13 10 9 20 17 10 14
5 5 5 11 4 9 5
HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET) ..o ssesssssesses oo 95% 95 95 89 96 91 95

Q14_1. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
MOSHY POSIHIVE ...t 13% 10% 3% 6% 26% 6% 14%
Mostly negative........cccccevvrvrrirnnee 58 63 80 45 35 72 54
Equal mix of positive and negative 24 22 12 38 35 13 26
Has not seen, read, Or NBAIM............ccceevevereeiceceeeeee e 5% 5 5 1 4 9 5

Q14_2A. [N SIZE = 255 / IF POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words,
what positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald t
Py ! s countr
ronawrus"eed riots
Ice pandemic business protesters ep. S

Trump?
p ox TeOpEHdefunding: O

econom helpmgb"a"‘cf(a"stﬁm

democratsih et ) black vwgoing

military yes: anything W' Standlns
control states  gying ™ jOb seattle ryl ng

news
medla death
I ™ amerlcant|me

Q14_3A. [N SIZE = 699 / IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words,
what negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald

Trump? milit ar.y hoto op rallles|‘.’°§§%“y”.§g

r gas

holdm
protestsraCIstzz.cnkgpohce Moenc
medla done, ulsa o mpalpse lemic country
blm virus PEACE Ul Dk e tetnth Coronavirus
george floyd church™ “=me-tweets

=== protesters

Q2_3. Generally speaking, do you think the country is in a state of crisis right now or not?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Yes, the country is in a crisis.......... 85% 88% 95% 7% 74% 90% 83%
No, the country is not in a crisis ... 10 8 2 13 19 7 12
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23  Jan Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Excellent.........cocuvvevvevveeeereneeeeeeee s 4% 3% 4% 4% 8% 17% 1% 1% 8% 7% 4%
GOOG....vrevceeree e 18 22 17 15 22 45 6 19 31 7 19
NOt SO GOOT ....ovevvreiciee i 46 45 46 48 40 27 46 42 46 46 45
POOT ..ot 31 26 32 30 24 8 46 30 13 38 30
NOESUIE ....ocveeeteeeee s 1 3 1 3 6 3 * 8 1 2 1
EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET)....cccocvivrnenes 22% 25 21 19 30 62 8 20 40 14 24
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET).....ccoeevrrrrrae. 77 71 78 78 64 35 92 72 59 84 75

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it
is today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23  Jan Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Much better.........oovnrinrerenee, 25% 28% 24% 26% 24% 16% 8% 18% 48% 12% 29%
Alittle better.......ovveoreerereresee s 40 42 36 38 31 27 41 35 40 33 40
ThE SAME. ..o s 15 12 18 14 17 34 20 25 6 22 14
A little WOISE ..o 1 12 14 15 16 17 16 14 5 18 10
MUCH WOISE ... 8 6 9 7 12 7 14 7 2 15 7
BETTER (NET)..voveieeiecreireeeeeiseiees 65% 71 60 64 55 42 49 54 88 45 69
WORSE (NET) ...oovveieineinieereinieireinieenas 20 18 22 22 28 24 31 21 7 33 17

Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Very confident.........ccocveenincnncnceeeenes 18% 17% 14% 14% 11% 11% 19% 27% 16% 20%
Somewhat confident............cooeririneniriencnne 33 34 37 34 25 28 25 41 31 32
Somewhat UNEasY ..........cureereeereerereeneereeincereneens 27 28 31 32 32 34 24 19 27 27
VEIY UNBASY.....ouverereereereirrerersnesneeneeseseaseesesssssessnens 19 17 15 15 28 26 24 10 19 18
NOE SUFE ... 3 4 3 4 4 2 8 3 6 3
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ot 51% 51 51 48 36 38 44 68 47 52
UNEASY (NET) ... essesenens 46 45 47 47 60 60 49 29 46 45

Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White

The federal government needs to do more to

iMprove the BCONOMY .........ceeveerrrereenerereeereeeenes 56% 53% 61% 55% 55% 75% 49% 35% 7% 51%
The federal government is already doing too much

to try to improve the economy ...........cccocvvnceninenee 10 12 10 14 8 5 11 15 5 10
The federal government is doing the right amount

to improve the eCoNOMY .........ccocveericencenieereirinenae 23 22 21 20 22 9 17 40 7 26

Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccooeveeuneereeineireeninnes 12 14 9 11 15 11 23 10 11 13
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Q20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
The U.S. economy is already in a recession........... 49% 42% 45% 43% 29% 63% 42% 35% 60% 47%
The U.S. economy is not in a recession, but is
headed towards ONe.........ccvevvenrrenenerererseenens 27 31 37 39 48 28 22 28 26 27
The U.S. economy is not in a recession or headed
TOWATS ONE ..o 12 15 9 10 9 3 14 23 4 14
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccoeveeuneerereineireeninnes 11 12 8 8 14 7 23 14 10 1
RECESSION (NET)....ovveerieeiererineinerseeeeseenneenns 7% 73 83 83 77 91 64 63 87 74
Q20_A. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
The economy is getting DEHET ..o 23% 6% 15% 46% 12% 25%
The economy is Staying the SAME ..o 19 17 20 20 13 20
The eConOmMY iS QNG WOISE.......c.vueiecerieicireei ettt ettt 51 73 44 27 68 47
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY ....euvueueecreieireie sttt 7 5 21 7 7 8
Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
A MAJOT CFISIS ...t 69% 66% 74% 71% 70% 92% 58% 44% 88% 64%
A major problem, but not a Crisis.............cocvveeieen. 24 28 21 23 26 7 35 42 10 27
A Minor Problem ..o 5 4 4 4 4 1 5 1 1 7
Not a problem at all .........cccrevvvvrinenciecins 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 3 * 2
CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM (NET)......occenevmerneenns 93% 94 95 94 95 99 94 86 99 92
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET) ....vvvurerrrrireenne 7 6 5 6 5 1 6 14 1 8
Q21_1A. Would you say the situation around protests in response to the death of George Floyd is best described as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
A MNGJOT CTISIS ...t bbb 53% 55% 63%  48%  44% 68% 52%
A major problem, BUt NOE @ CrISIS .........c.vviiereirc s 37 38 31 39 43 24 38
A MINOT PIODIBM ..ot 7 5 3 1 9 3 7
NOt @ Problem @t @ll ..o 3 3 3 2 4 5 3
CRISIS/IMAJOR PROBLEM (NET).....coucvuiueeneeeereeneieienersneisssssesssssesessesssesssssssenns 90% 93 93 87 87 91 90
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET) ...ceueeuereercirceeiineiseiseiseseesseisessesssenssesssssssssessens 10 7 7 13 13 9 10
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Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
The worst is yet to COmMe ..o 48% 44% 47% 48% 74% 66% 39% 28% 1% 42%
The WOrStiS OVEF ... 32 36 33 31 10 17 28 51 14 37
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccoeveeureerereineireeninnes 20 20 19 20 16 17 33 21 16 21

Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
We need more aggressive social distancing
measures, further limiting people’s movement........ 37% 32% 35% 36% 45% 54% 30% 19% 50% 34%
We should relax social distancing measures,
letting people move around more freely................... 20 21 21 18 5 6 24 35 9 23
We are currently doing the right thing when it
comes to social distancing ...........c.ccoveuverreirinenn. 39 41 41 44 47 35 37 45 36 39
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccoeveevreereeincereeninnes 4 5 3 2 3 5 9 2 5 3

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-27 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White

Social distancing will go on too long and cause
unnecessary damage to the economy and
Americans’ lIVelihoods...........cccovnnrererneeinens 33% 34% 30% 29% 26% 10% 37% 59% 21% 35%
Social distancing will end too soon and prolong
the pandemic, endangering the economy and
putting American lives at risK..........cccovveevrrvrnnnnens 58 55 63 59 59 81 49 33 69 56
NOE SUFE ..o 9 11 8 11 15 9 15 8 10 9

Q22_12. When it comes to relaxing social distancing measures and reopening, would you say [STATE] is...?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Moving to0 qUICKIY t0 FEOPEN.......cvvrireirrereireiniereiee e 36% 34% 39% 40% 52% 30% 20% 54% 33%
Not moving quickly enough to reopen..........occeeereevicerienicins 17 18 17 17 3 19 32 10 19
Getting the timing about right on reopening ............coevevveneenee 41 41 40 38 37 40 45 30 42
NOESUME ... 6 6 4 5 7 10 4 6 6

Q22_15. As you may know, decisions around how and when to reopen are complicated. But generally speaking, which side are you on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
I'm generally on the side of those who are pushing to reopen...........c..c...... 29% 31% 30% 9% 25% 53% 16% 33%
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more cautious about
TEOPENING..vevveveaerceeeseesersee bbbt 66 64 65 86 61 43 80 61

NOESUIE ...ttt et b s bbbt 6 5 5 5 14 4 5
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Q22_13. How would you describe what is going on in [STATE] in regard to the coronavirus?

The number of New Cases iS dECHNING ........vererirerirrrrrrire et 26%
The number of new cases is MOStY the SAME ... 21
The number of NEW CASES iS INCIEASING ........vvurvrrurrerieeireereereireieee st sss s seesesens 41
INOE SUIE ...t bbb 12

June-15
The number of New Cases iS dECHNING ........ovrerurireirrerrire et 15%
The number of new cases is Mostly the SAME ...........cocuvieiecisie e, 18
The number of NEW CASES iS INCIEASING ........vvurvrurrerireieeeneereireieee e seese et sseseseesesens 54
INOE SUPE ..ttt 13

Q22_16. If [STATE] were to experience a "second wave" of coronavirus cases, what do you think should happen?

June-15
[STATE] should reverse reopening plans and put back in place similar social distancing
measures as at the beginning of the paNdEMIC ... 60%
[STATE] should stay the course and not reverse any reopening plans ...........cccceveuveereerreernennnns 40

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25
Yes - ot teSted .......covvieviiirirircrc 9% % 8% 6%
Yes - but was unable to get tested............ccoocvenee 6 5 8 6
NO oottt s 85 87 85 87
YES (NET)oovieereieiseseesesssssssssesessssssssesssssens 15% 13 15 13

Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25
TRAVE ..ottt et 3% 3% 2% 2%
A family member has...........coovvnennireriinneen, 9 10 8 8
AFAENA NES .ooooeve s 12 12 12 12
Someone else | personally know has...........c..c...... 19 19 16 15
Nobody | know has been infected with coronavirus 65 64 68 69
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ..o.oomrvrrrernerierereseesenenns 35% 36 32 31

Mar-23
2%

4

93

7

Mar-23
1%

2

3

5

91

9

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
23% 24% 31% 17% 29%
19 23 23 19 22
49 37 32 51 37
9 17 14 13 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
9% 8% 24% 10% 17%
10 19 28 12 19
71 53 33 66 50
10 20 15 12 14
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm White
81% 59% 36% 78% 56%
19 41 64 22 44
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm White
8% 9% 9% 10% 6%
8 8 3 9 6
84 83 87 81 88
16 17 13 19 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  White
4% * 2% 4% 2%
12 9 5 18 7
14 9 11 18 10
24 15 15 20 16
58 70 73 56 70
42 30 27 44 30
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Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25
A family member has..........covvnnnnnneee s 4% 4% 2% 3%
ATTIENA @S ... 5 3 4 4
Someone else | personally know has...........cccoevenerneeiniiniene 9 10 7 9
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVIUS ...ttt 84 85 87 86
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ..ocevmrereermeennerieeessseesereeesseessennnes 16% 15 13 14
Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23
TRAVE ..ot 11% 14% 10% 12% 9%
A family member has..........ccovvvenneneneienineen, 21 23 21 20 15
AFAENA NES ..oooevee s 22 22 22 21 18
Someone else | personally know has..............c...... 20 22 20 22 18
Nobody | know has lost their job due to the
COTONAVIFUS PANAEMIC .....vvvvvvrececereeeiereeerseeees 48 46 50 50 59
SELF (NET) .ot 1% 14 10 12 9
SELF/FAMILY (NET) ccouoveecereeerermeeeseeesenneeenees 29 32 28 28 22
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) oo 41 43 40 39 33
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ..o.vomeerreereriecereeenennnes 52 54 50 50 41

Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25
[RAVE ...t 16% 16% 15% 17%
A family member has...........coovvenneneneiienienens 33 28 30 31
ATIENd has ..o 27 25 25 26
Someone else | personally know has..............c...... 21 25 24 21
Nobody | know has had their hours cut at work
due to the coronavirus pandemic ...........cc.c.coveevenenne 37 36 39 40
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....covveerenermireeeeieeineenes 63% 64 61 60

Mar-23
17%
27
25
21

39

61

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
4% 3% 3% 10% 3%
7 1 4 9 4
12 9 6 13 7
79 88 89 73 88
21 12 " 27 12
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

Dem  Ind  Rep
"M% 7%  12%

25 11 19
26 20 18
23 21 17

42 59 53
11 7 12
33 16 27

47 31 38
58 41 47

Latest Data by Party

Afr Am  White
14% 11%

28 19
27 22
19 19
47 51
14 1
34 27
44 40
53 49
Latest Data by
Race

Dem  Ind  Rep
15% 17% 17%

39 24 29
32 24 21
23 21 19
35 41 39

65 59 61

Afr Am  White
17% 16%

37 32
28 25
21 21
40 37
60 63

Q28_3. There are differing opinions on whether or not people should be wearing masks right now when they are in public, but if you had

to choose, would you say that you are generally pro-mask or anti-mask?

June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25
[ @M Pro-MASK.......ccurvierereieereeer e 71% 69% 75% 74%
[AM ANtEMASK.....cocvevevevcieeece e 20 23 17 18
NOE SUME ot 9 8 7 8

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by
Race

Dem  Ind  Rep
88%  61%  53%
5 21 38
7 18 8

Afr Am  White
85% 69%
10 23

5 8
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Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
You and your family's health and well-being............ 70% 70% 68% 70% 64% 80% 67% 58% 82% 67%
You and your family's financial situation ................. 30 30 32 30 36 20 33 42 18 33

Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
The impact of coronavirus on people's health......... 57% 55% 57% 56% 49% 75% 53% 36% 62% 55%
The impact of coronavirus on the economy as a
WHOIE .o 43 45 43 44 51 25 47 64 38 45

Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Your state and local government...........ccoccvevieneen. 63% 58% 55% 60% 48% 84% 56% 38% 76% 60%
President Trump and the federal government......... 25 27 29 27 35 5 19 52 10 29
Don't know €nough {0 Say .........ccvvereererrereererieinies 12 14 15 13 16 11 25 10 14 10

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1 May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Not doiNg ENOUGN .....covvrevirererereeeis 54% 52% 52% 54% 41% 88% 46% 15% 78% 49%
Getting it about right ..........covvvivrnirirereies 34 36 40 36 44 5 34 69 10 39
OVEITEACHNG ... s 5 5 3 5 4 2 3 1 3 7
NOESUIE ... s 6 7 5 5 10 5 17 5 8 5

Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race
June-15  June-8 June-1  May-25 Mar-23 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Did not take it seriously enough .........coceeerervernienns 61% 60% 61% 62% 56% 91% 56% 27% 82% 57%
Got it about right.........ccoereriurrrrnreresrne 30 31 31 32 31 4 24 61 9 34
OVEITeacted........ccoevueeeerireeerceeiece e 3 4 2 2 2 2 2 5 5 3
NOE SUME ..ottt 6 6 6 5 10 3 18 7 4 6

Q48_5. And which of the following statements do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

June-15  June-8 May-25 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White

Any president, Trump or otherwise, would have dealt with the
coronavirus outbreak in the same way and would have had
the Same OULCOME ..o 41% 44% 43% 45% 7% 43% 81% 13% 47%
President Trump made mistakes in his handling of the
coronavirus outbreak that made things worse than they
Should have DEEN ..o 59 56 57 55 93 57 19 87 53
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B3_12. Please indicate how much you think each of the following is currently contributing to the spread of coronavirus in the country right
now.

Contributing
CONTRIBUTING none NET
Contributing
A lot Some  Alittle none CONTRIBUTING

e People refusing to take safety precautions such as wearing a mask in public
PIACES ..o nesss s 52% 24 14 11 89%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 24 7 5 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 21 20 18 82%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 24 20 17 83%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 23 10 6 94%
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 24 15 11 89%

o People returning to regular activities too quickly, such as going to bars and

restaurants or attending public gatherings.............coooooreeevevvveeciieisssssseeeeesivionns 45% 28 16 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 27 7 5 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 24 23 14 86%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 31 26 17 83%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 28 9 8 92%
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 29 18 11 89%
o States and places that ended social distancing oo QUICKIY ... 44% 26 16 13 87%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 25 8 6 94%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 24 18 21 79%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 29 26 20 80%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 23 11 11 89%
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 28 17 13 87%
o The protests that took place after the death of George Floyd............ccccccccccc. 43% 32 16 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 34 18 8 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 30 18 10 90%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 29 12 11 89%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 28 18 13 87%
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 32 15 10 90%
o Trump's failure to expand coronavirus teSting ... 40% 21 13 26 74%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 21 6 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 18 18 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 20 21 48 52%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 15 8 13 87%
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 19 15 30 70%
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Changing topics...

QP9. As you may know, the death of George Floyd led to protests across the country focused on police treatment of Black Americans. Do
you support or oppose those protests?

Strongly support .........
Somewhat support......
Somewhat oppose......
Strongly oppose..........

Not sure.......ccevvvvenee.

SUPPORT (NET).......
OPPOSE (NET).........

June-15
41%
25
13
17

4

66%
29

June-8
39%
29
13
15

4

68
28

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
64% 32% 16% 80% 34%
24 29 26 1 27
5 10 22 5 14
4 17 32 1 20
3 1 4 3 5
88 61 42 91 61
9 27 54 6 34

QP10. And, do you approve or disapprove of the way the police have responded to the protests that have taken place after the death of

George Floyd?

Strongly approve ........
Somewhat approve.....

Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove....
Not sure......ccooeverennee.

APPROVE (NET).......
DISAPPROVE (NET) .

June-15
13%
24
21
29
13

37%
50

June-8
12%
28
24
27

8

40
51

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm White

5% 4% 24% 9% 15%
16 23 34 11 25
23 18 19 20 22
45 33 10 55 24
1 22 13 5 14
21 28 58 20 40
68 51 29 75 46

QP14. Since Donald Trump became President, do you think race relations in the United States have gotten better or worse?

Much better.................
Somewhat better ........
No difference...............
Somewhat worse.........
Much worse.................
Not sure......ccccevvvenee.

BETTER (NET).........
WORSE (NET)..........

June-15
6%
7
24
14
43
5

14%
57

June-8
7%
8
26
13
40

5

15
54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm White
1% 1% 15% 3% 8%
1 9 14 2 9
6 27 45 7 27
15 19 11 11 16
75 33 7 75 35
2 1 7 2 5
2 9 29 5 16
90 52 18 86 51

QpP12. From what you know, do you think the police response to these protests has gone too far, not gone far enough, or been about

right?

Gone too far in how they have responded ...,
Not gone far enough in how they have responded ...,
Been about right in how they have responded............ccccvvnnncninenneeeens

Not Sure......ccceeveveenee.

June-15
43%
19
23
14

June-8
39%
18
29

14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  White
65% 34% 19% 69% 38%
8 18 32 1 23
13 23 36 11 24
13 25 13 9 15
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B4_12. For each of the following, please indicate whether you think each is happening right now or not.
STILL
HAPPENING NOT HAPPENING NET
Happened
Many  Some before, not Never STILL

places  place now happened DK HAPPENING
o Peaceful protests against police violence and brutality......................... 60% 26 7 2 6 85%
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 19 3 1 5 91%
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 27 4 1 11 85%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 33 12 4 5 79%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 19 7 1 1 91%
Latest Data by Race White 58% 28 5 2 7 86%
o Rioting and looting leading to property damage ...........erenenenn 28% 40 23 1 8 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 22% 41 29 1 7 63%
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 36 21 1 9 69%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 40 17 1 9 74%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 34% 35 25 3 4 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 41 22 * 9 69%
o Police committing acts of violence against protesters ................cc....... 34% 32 17 7 10 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 30 9 1 7 83%
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 33 14 5 16 66%
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 33 27 14 13 46%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 24 4 1 5 90%
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 34 19 8 12 62%

QP13_4. And, which of the following actions have you personally taken in support of the anti-racism protests that have taken place after

the death of George Floyd?

Spoken with friends and family about the ISSUE ...,
Posted on social media in SUPPOIT ..........ccviiririceiiec e
Read a book or watched a movie about racism and poliCing...........c.cceurereeuneresneneesereeeenees
DONALEA 10 @ CAUSE ..ottt
Contacted an elected OffiCial ............corrererireee e
Attended an anti-racism Protest ..........ccceiieiiesiee e s
Supported a bail fund for the ProteStErS ..........viviceicce e
['haven't done any Of tESE ..o

QP19. How many videos have you seen of the protests and police reactions to them?

MANY/SOME (NET) ..o
JUST A FEW/NONE (NET) oot

June-15

49%

28

17
6

7%
23

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
55% 66% 40% 45% 61% 53%
28 42 20 12 43 24
16 24 " 8 22 15
11 16 7 5 13 10
8 11 4 5 9 6
7 11 5 3 11 5
7 9 4 4 13 5
37 25 51 48 25 40
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
49% 59% 42% 39% 55% 48%
32 26 25 32 30 28
15 12 23 21 12 18
5 3 10 8 3 7
81 85 67 7 86 75
19 15 33 29 14 25
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QP20. [N SIZE = 951 / IF SEEN MANY, SOME OR FEW VIDEOS] What was your reaction to the videos you saw of the protests and the police

reaction to them?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White

The videos made me much more sympathetic to the police............covvevereriniirernnennn, 14% 17% 3% 10% 30% 2% 17%
The videos made me somewhat more sympathetic to the police ............cccovevrerernennn, 17 17 7 12 29 4 18
The videos made no difference 10 Me ..o 17 19 11 35 19 12 19
The videos made me somewhat more sympathetic to protesters...........ccovvnerernennn, 20 21 26 16 14 19 18
The videos made me much more sympathetic to protesters .........cccovvvvevivevrreennnnn, 32 26 53 27 8 62 28
MORE SYMPATHETIC TO POLICE (NET) ...c.oveeieirieririeineeseiesireseserisessseseeeesneens 31% 33 10 22 59 7 35
MORE SYMPATHETIC TO PROTESTERS (NET).......ccovvumenieneirerierinerinenseseeneeneens 52 47 79 43 22 81 46

QP21A. [N SIZE = 504 / SPLIT A] Thinking back to the issue of NFL players who kneeled during the national anthem in protest against police

brutality, who do you agree with more on that?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 Nov18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Those who say NFL players who protested the national anthem may
have had a right to do it, but what they did was disrespectful to those
who fought and died for OUr COUNLIY .........c.cceiecriierne s 48% 51% 58% 19% 52% 81% 20% 53%
Those who say NFL players who protested by kneeling during the
national anthem were exercising an appropriate, peaceful form of protest
against police brutality and racial inequality ...........ccocoeverinenerenieeinen, 52 49 42 81 48 19 80 47

QP21B. [N SIZE = 505 / SPLIT B] Thinking back to the issue of NFL players who kneeled during the national anthem in protest against police

brutality, who do you agree with more on that?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Those, like President Trump, who have criticized the NFL players who have kneeled during the
national anthem, saying that it is disrespectful to our country and flag..........cc.ceerervenireneerernnennn, 38% 9% 33% 74% 9% 44%
Those who say NFL players who protested by kneeling during the national anthem were
exercising an appropriate, peaceful form of protest against police brutality and racial inequality ... 62 91 67 26 91 56

QP21_1. [N SIZE = 504 / SPLIT A] Do you support or oppose removing Confederate statues from public spaces around the country?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White

SHONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 34% 28% 59% 28% 6% 74% 26%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM.......veireiceieie e 16 15 18 1 15 13 17
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE ...ttt 15 17 6 17 25 1 16
SHONGIY OPPOSE. .o-ererrreriieiciseieie et 21 27 6 20 40 6 26
INOE SUME ..t bbbt 14 13 10 25 14 5 14
SUPPORT (NET)..ouveeiueereeeereeeeesesee s sssssssssessssssessss s sssssssssssssssesssesssessssssssssnssnns 50% 43 77 39 21 87 43
OPPOSE (NET) .o ouveeiueeseeseereeeeesessesssssssssssssssssssssesss st ssssssssssssssssesssesssessssssasssnssnns 36 44 13 36 64 8 42
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QP21_3. [N SIZE = 505 / SPLIT B] And, do you support or oppose removing statues of people who fought to defend slavery from public
spaces around the country?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt bbb 34% 53% 30% 13% 58% 29%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM.......vereieie bbb 13 18 1 8 9 13
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE ...ttt bbb 10 8 6 14 7 12
SHONGIY OPPOSE. .o ererrrir ettt bbbt 30 12 24 52 15 34
INOESUE ... 12 9 28 12 11 1
SUPPORT (NET)..ouviviimmeeseieeeeeeceesisessesssssst sttt 48% 71 41 21 67 43
OPPOSE (NET)...cerviriemmeeseieessee ettt 40 20 31 67 22 46

QpP21_5. As you may know, NASCAR has said it will no longer be allowing people who go to NASCAR races to display Confederate flags.
Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
SETONGIY BPPIOVE ..ottt bbb 43% 67% 34% 16% 76% 37%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE. .....cvivevieceeiiec ettt sttt s st 19 17 16 21 9 20
SOMEWNAL QISAPPIOVE ....cvuveceiecie ettt sttt b s 10 5 9 17 2 12
SHONGIY AISAPPIOVE. ....euvreiceeteier ettt 16 4 14 32 4 20
INOE SUPE ..ttt bbbttt 12 7 27 13 8 12
APPROVE (NET)....uctuiiieiiriieiessieiseie e sssse st ss sttt sttt ssssssssssssssessns 62% 84 49 37 85 56
DISAPPROVE (NET) .uouiuiiiieriisisseeieisssessssssssssse et sssssssssssses st ess s sssssssessssessssssssessnssons 27 9 23 49 6 32

QP22. [N SIZE = 504 / SPLIT A] How effective do you believe the recent incidents involving police brutality and the protests that followed will
be in making meaningful change around the way the police treat Black Americans?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
VETY BIfECHIVE ....vuiie s 14% 16% 19% 8% 9% 24% 13%
SOMEWaL EfFECHVE ......uvvieiiecc e 51 42 59 44 43 50 49
NOE VEIY EffECHVE....... vt 19 24 11 31 26 8 23
NOt @t @Il EfECHVE ... e 1" 14 5 1 18 6 12
Will make the way police treat Black AMErCans WOISE ..........ocevvveerreeeernienereeeennnnn, 5 3 6 6 4 11 4
EFFECTIVE (NET) oottt st sssssssesssssesnnens 64% 58 78 52 52 75 61
NOT EFFECTIVE (NET) oo ssssssssse e sssssesssssssssesssesessens 36 42 22 48 48 25 39

QP23. [N SIZE = 505 / SPLIT B] How effective do you believe the recent incidents involving police brutality and the #BlackLivesMatter

protests that followed will be in making meaningful change around the way the police treat Black Americans?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by

Race

June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
VEIY BffECHIVE ..o 16% 11% 23% 13% 8% 37% 13%
SOMEWNaL EFFECHIVE ......c..vviccc s 43 40 52 38 35 41 45
NOE VY EffECHVE........cvuercs e 24 28 16 25 32 6 26
NOt @t All EfFECHVE ...t 1 15 4 10 21 11 12
Will make the way police treat Black AMEricans WOrSe ...........coeeevvevieneenienenneerereennn, 5 5 4 14 4 5 3
EFFECTIVE (NET) oottt 60% 51 76 51 43 78 58
NOT EFFECTIVE (NET) oottt 40 49 24 49 57 22 42
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QpP23_1. How concerned are you that the national conversation has become too focused on protests and not enough on the issues that

led up to the protests, such as police brutality and police killings of unarmed Black Americans?

June-15  June-8
VEIY CONCEIMEA ...t 33% 36%
SOMEWhEL CONCEINEA. ...ttt 44 44
NOt that CONCEIMEA ..ot 14 12
Not at all CONCEIMEA ...ttt 9 8
CONCERNED (NET) ..ottt st s s 7% 80
NOT CONCERNED (NET) c..uvevireieieisse ettt sss s 23 20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  White

37% 27% 29% 54% 32%
48 41 41 30 45
10 16 18 10 15
5 16 12 6 8
85 68 70 84 77
15 32 30 16 23

QP42_2. As you may know, as a result of the protests that have taken place after the death of George Floyd, there is a conversation

about whether or not to change the way the police operate in this country. Which of the following do you agree with more?

June-15
We need to change the way the police operate in this COUNtry..........ccovrrerirevnnnereeenn, 2%
We do not need changes in the way the police operate in this Country ..........ccocoooeniniininisnnnne, 19
INOE SUIE ...ttt bbb 10

QP42_3. What kind of change do you think is needed to the way police operate in this country?

June-15
VEIY DIG CHANGE. ..o bbb 33%
Big CRANGE. ...t 29
Small change.............. 9
Very small change *
VOL:  (No changes needed/DON't KNOW) ..ot 28

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
89% 73% 51% 94% 68%
4 12 38 3 22
7 16 1 3 9
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm White
52% 36% 11% 69% 21%
33 30 24 22 29
5 6 16 3 12
* - 1 - *
11 27 49 6 32

QP42_4. To ask this question another way, what kind of change do you think is needed to the way police operate in this country?

June-15
Change to strengthen the police and give them More POWET............corvrereureereirenerneenereereeeinens 8%
Change to reduce the influence of the police and hold them more accountable...............ccccccvnnee. 71
We do not need change in the way police OPerate ..........ccovveericrriiee e 10
INOE SUPE .. 1

Qp42_5. Which side do you agree with more?

June-15
Those who say we need to make significant and serious changes to policing in this country to
prevent police brutality and MISCONAUCT ...........cruieriiiriiniiie s 56%
Those who say there may be a few bad apples and those police officers should be punished,
but major reform is NOt NECESSANY .........c.viririireiie e 37

Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY .....e.vvvuriiicrieieneie et 7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
3% 3% 16% 7% 9%
89 69 50 87 69
3 7 20 1 12
6 21 14 5 1
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
80% 56% 29% 82% 51%
14 3 66 13 43
6 13 6 5 6
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B6_12. The following is a list of proposals that have been offered to deal with the issue of policing in this country. Please indicate whether
you support or oppose each one of those proposals.

SUPPORT OPPOSE NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly DK SUPPORT OPPOSE
¢ Mandating the use of dashboard cameras and body cameras.|  75% 16 2 1 6 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 9 1 1 4 94% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 72% 1 1 3 12 84% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 63% 25 4 2 6 88% 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 83% 10 2 3 3 92% 5
Latest Data by Race White 74% 17 3 1 5 91% 4
o Mandating training on racial, religious, and discriminatory
profiling for all law enforcement..........ccccccoccooeeeeeeeeeesececescccsssssssssssesind 65% 21 4 3 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 10 1 1 5 93% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 57% 19 3 2 20 76% 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 33 9 6 6 79% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 1 3 2 5 89% 5
Latest Data by Race White 62% 24 5 3 6 86% 8
o Creating a "National Police Misconduct Registry," a database
to prevent problematic police officers from hiding past
behavior when transferring from one department to another ...... 62% 23 3 3 9 85% 6
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 14 1 1 7 91% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 17 3 3 18 76% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 35 5 6 8 81% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 12 4 2 7 86% 7
Latest Data by Race White 61% 25 3 3 7 86% 6
o Making lynching a federal CHime............vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvsrvressssssssssssssnonn 71% 12 3 4 11 83% 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 5 2 2 7 89% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 63% 11 3 3 21 73% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 19 5 6 12 7% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 84% 2 4 4 6 86% 9
Latest Data by Race White 70% 14 3 4 10 84% 6
¢ Banning the use of chokeholds...............rrns 64% 17 8 3 7 82% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 10 2 1 7 90% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 59% 18 5 3 14 7% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 26 16 5 6 72% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 10 3 2 5 91% 5
Latest Data by Race White 62% 19 9 3 6 81% 12
o Ending racial profiling ... 66% 16 7 4 8 81% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 1 1 6 92% 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 65% 15 4 1 15 80% 5
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 24 14 8 8 69% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 89% 4 3 1 3 93% 4
Latest Data by Race White 62% 19 8 4 8 80% 12
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B6_12. The following is a list of proposals that have been offered to deal with the issue of policing in this country. Please indicate whether

you support or oppose each one of those proposals.

e Requiring state agencies to report when a police officer uses

FOPCR oo
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

o Creating new first-responder agencies that take over certain
responsibilities from the police, like dealing with issues related

to addiction or mental ilNESS ..o
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

© Banning "no-knock" warrants that allow police to enter

someone's home without kKnocking......................ccceimeeeenerrrcccrevvrvvonnnnd
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

e Ending qualified immunity for police officers, which allows
police officers to be immune from many lawsuits, preventing
victims from getting their day in Court........ccoooooooocececcccccccccccccccccn]

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am

Latest Data by Race White

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly
58% 21 7 4
78% 12 3 1
51% 23 5 5
37% 32 12 9
81% 7 6 3
55% 23 8 5
48% 28 7 7
66% 24 2 1
41% 23 6 5
28% 33 14 15
62% 23 5 4
46% 29 7 8
53% 16 10 12
72% 10 5 5
49% 12 10 11
32% 24 16 21
75% 9 5 7
49% 19 11 13
48% 20 11 9
67% 15 6 4
45% 16 7 9
26% 27 19 15
69% 6 7 9
45% 23 11 10

DK

o ©

10

25
10

10

—
© N~ O© N oo

12
9
23
13
9
11

NET
SUPPORT  OPPOSE
80% 1
91% 4
74% 10
68% 21
88% 9
78% 13
75% 14
90% 3
64% 1
61% 29
85% 9
75% 15
69% 22
82% 9
61% 21
55% 36
84% 12
68% 24
68% 20
81% 10
61% 15
53% 34
75% 15
68% 21

Qpes. As you may know, Democrats in Congress recently introduced a bill called the "Justice in Policing Act" to increase police
accountability by banning chokeholds, ending "no knock" warrants, and banning racial profiling. Do you support or oppose this bill?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
SHTONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt 50% 76% 42% 22% 81% 46%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIT......ivcveviecie ettt st b s 22 13 27 30 7 24
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE .....vvvirieciirec ettt b s sttt sttt s s s 4 6 15 6 10
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ..o eereceereteeeee ettt bbbttt 1 4 17 1 9
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY .....euvuvrriirieireie sttt 11 6 20 15 5 1"
SUPPORT (NET)..cuveuevieimeiseseesee et cisesssesssssst sttt 2% 89 70 52 88 70
OPPOSE (NET)...ceuiuueiuuerseeseeseesses sttt 17 5 10 32 7 19
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some too all WORRIED WORRIED
¢ People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from the
SPrEad Of thiS VITUS ... 54% 35 8 3 89% 11
June-82020 | 49% 39 9 3 88% 12
June-12020 | 55% 32 8 5 87% 13
May-252020 | 53% 37 6 3 90% 10
May-18 2020 | 49% 38 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 29 4 3 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 37 13 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 41 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 74% 18 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 36 9 3 88% 12
o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak now
that the country has started t0 FEOPEN........ooooooeoeocceeieceeeccceese ] 51% 29 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 24 3 2 96% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 32 22 5 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 35 25 1 63% 37
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 70% 22 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 30 16 7 7% 23
o That more than 20 states are starting to see the number of new cases of
COrONAVIrUS MSING AQAIN ..........oovvvvvveeeereeeseseeeeeee s sssssss s 49% 31 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 27 2 3 95% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 36 19 5 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 36 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 29 5 3 92% 8
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 31 15 8 7% 23
o That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks and
social distancing, which will spread the VIrUS..........cccccccooeeeeeeeeeieecsesesesssssesscssisssssinnd 48% 31 13 8 79% 21
June-8 2020 | 42% 32 15 11 74% 26
June-12020 | 47% 31 13 9 78% 22
May-25 2020 | 49% 31 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 27 5 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 33 23 7 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 35 21 15 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 25 9 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 32 14 9 76% 24
o [STATE] experiencing a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak................. 47% 31 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 25 5 2 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 38 18 7 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 36 26 12 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 24 9 2 89% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 32 17 8 75% 25
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o The economy falling iNf0 @ FECESSION ..............cvvvvvvvvvvvvvrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnn 44% 39 11 6 83% 17
June-8 2020 | 40% 41 15 4 81% 19
June-12020 | 46% 38 12 4 84% 16
May-25 2020 | 47% 40 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 36 9 3 89% 1"
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 37 8 8 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 44 14 9 7% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 30 8 3 89% 1"
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 39 13 6 81% 19
o Rioting and looting across the COUNLRY ...........o.cocvvvvvvvveeeiiosseseseeeeeeeessseseseee 42% 34 15 8 77% 23
June-8 2020 | 44% 38 14 4 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 33 20 1 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 38 18 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 51% 35 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 31 15 13 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 34 16 7 7% 23
o Police violence against people across the COUNtry .............mrererereeens 42% 29 20 10 70% 30
June-8 2020 | 38% 29 21 12 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 30 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 35 17 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 25 37 19 44% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 78% 18 1 3 96% 4
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 28 24 1" 65% 35
o Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus..............ccoeeeriiiii 39% 33 18 10 72% 28
June-82020 | 37% 34 20 10 70% 30
June-12020 | 38% 34 21 7 72% 28
May-25 2020 | 44% 35 15 6 79% 21
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 29 10 6 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 30 26 7 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 38 26 14 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 28 7 7 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 35 21 9 70% 30
¢ Being unable to afford an emergency medical EXPENSE ...............cvvvvvvvvvvvvvvevivnnnnn 33% 25 25 18 57% 43
June-8 2020 | 28% 26 26 19 55% 45
June-12020 | 26% 24 28 21 50% 50
May-25 2020 | 29% 28 26 17 57% 43
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 23 21 16 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 30 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 25 31 21 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 25 16 10 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 23 29 19 52% 48
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
¢ The disproportionate impact that coronavirus is having on people of color...| 31% 37 20 12 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 40 9 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 31 29 14 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 34 31 21 48% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 28 6 4 90% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 36 24 14 62% 38
e You personally getting infected with COron@Virus..............ccccoocoervreerenrsssssssiiinn 30% 30 26 14 60% 40
June-8 2020 | 26% 33 25 16 59% 41
June-12020 | 28% 31 28 12 60% 40
May-25 2020 | 30% 36 25 9 66% 34
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 30 19 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 28 33 15 52% 48
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 30 32 22 46% 54
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 26 17 10 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 30 28 15 57% 43
o You or your family members [0Sing their joD ... 26% 29 24 22 54% 46
June-82020 | 24% 27 26 22 51% 49
June-12020 | 26% 26 27 21 52% 48
May-25 2020 | 26% 31 24 19 57% 43
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 30 18 21 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 26 27 17 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 27 30 25 45% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 26 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 27 28 24 49% 51
¢ Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ....oooovvvvveriveivii e 23% 27 30 20 50% 50
June-82020 | 17% 24 33 27 41% 59
June-12020 | 21% 27 32 20 48% 52
May-25 2020 | 24% 29 29 18 53% 47
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 33% 32 24 12 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 23 37 21 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 22 37 29 34% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 21 23 14 63% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 28 32 21 47% 53
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Qc1. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 June-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Those who say Donald Trump is ignoring the advice of medical experts
by moving to reopen the country too aggressively which will only prolong
the pandemic - putting more lives at risk and endangering our economy
FURNET o 51% 49% 54% 84% 42% 15% 79% 46%
Those who say Donald Trump is right to say that we can't keep the
economy shut down forever, and he's making the right call by leaving
reopening to the states but pushing states to reopen their economies and
get people back t0 WOTK ..o 40 44 37 8 39 7 15 46
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .......euvenieciiiereiesisee s 9 8 9 8 19 8 6 8
Qc2. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 June-1 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Those who say we need additional economic relief to help people who
have lost jobs to prevent the economy from falling into a deeper
AEPIESSION ..ottt bbbttt 62% 59% 65% 80% 62% 41% 7% 60%
Those who say there has already been a great deal of economic relief
delivered to individuals, and the focus now should be helping businesses
and not adding more to the national debt............ccccorvirinininnnnes 26 30 26 9 19 47 15 28
Don't Know €noUGh t0 SAY .......cruieereieircieirereie s 12 10 9 10 18 12 8 12
Qc2_1. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Those who say political leaders who kneel to show solidarity with the Black Lives Matter
movement are making an acceptable political statement about the issue of police brutality........... 53% 81% 46% 22% 79% 48%
Those who say political leaders who kneel are making an offensive statement, suggesting they
would kneel rather than stand for the American flag that people fought and died for.................... 32 9 25 63 12 37
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 0 SAY .....euvuvrriirieireie sttt 15 11 30 16 8 15

Q42_13. In thinking about the possibility of a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak, which of the following concerns you more?

June-15
That parts of the country are reopening too quickly, and that could lead to a "second
WaVE" Of COTONAVIFUS ......covvverreacesieeseieeiee ettt 49%
That the recent protests in cities across the country could lead to a "second wave" of
COTONAVIFUS ... 38
NEIther CONCEIMNS ME .......couviierireee s 14

June-8

38%

47
16

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
69% 46% 25% 1% 46%
23 32 57 20 40

8 22 19 9 14
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QCY9_2. [N SIZE = 504 / SPLIT A] As you may have heard, according to news reports, some prominent public figures have been critical of
President Trump. Which comes closer to your opinion about the situation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White

That Donald Trump is failing as a leader if people in his own party - Republicans like Colin
Powell, who was George W. Bush's Secretary of State, or prominent U.S. Senators like Lisa
Murkowski or Mitt Romney - are unable t0 SUPPOTt NiM ........coviirieiinneee e 53% 81% 56% 19% 74% 49%
That Donald Trump promised to shake things up in Washington and he has, and criticism like
this is more about the same, failed Washington elites lashing out .............ccocveercvieicsieicinne, 33 5 31 68 13 37
DOoNtKNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....vuvvieiiriesece s 14 14 13 13 13 13

QC9_3. [N SIZE = 505 / SPLIT B] As you may have heard, according to news reports, some prominent public figures have been critical of
President Trump. Which comes closer to your opinion about the situation?

QC9_5.

QC9_6.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
That Donald Trump is failing as a leader if people who should know him the best - those who
saw his work up close when they served in his own administration and who he originally hired,
like his former Chief of Staff John Kelly or his former Defense Secretary James Mattis - are
UNADIE 10 SUPPOTE NIM ...t 53% 86% 45% 16% 82% 46%
That Donald Trump promised to shake things up in Washington and he has, and criticism like
this is more about the same, failed Washington elites [ashing out ..., 35 6 18 73 9 41
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......ceueerierirrirerieeieieines ettt 12 7 37 1 9 12
Which of the following groups do you trust the most to judge Donald Trump's leadership?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
Former officials who served under previous presidents from both parties, including George W.
BUSH <o 34% 46% 29% 22% 41% 33%
Military leaders and generals like James Mattis and John Kelly .............coceernirinncninncninnenns 22 34 13 11 24 23
Former officials from intelligence agencies like the CIA or the FBI ..., 18 25 10 12 21 18
Republican elected officials like Mitt Romney and Lisa Murkowski ..............cccooereeineninneninncnnns 14 15 6 14 10 13
Don't trust any of these OffiCials ..........ccrerrir s 42 25 61 56 38 43
Do you think American democracy is broken?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
YBS oot 69% 78% 75% 56% 74% 67%
INO o 31 22 25 44 26 33

Qc9_8. Putting this another way... As you may know, the United States has faced major issues recently like coronavirus, economic
decling, and the protests after the death of George Floyd. In thinking about these issues, do you think these issues are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race

June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White

Signs our system of democracy and government are fundamentally failing, and may never

FECOVET ...t veueeseeseetse st bbb bbb bbb 32% 43% 36% 17% 48% 30%

Signs that show we are undergoing a period of difficulty, but ultimately our system of democracy

and government is resilient and We Will FECOVET ... 58 48 47 72 43 60

NEIENET O tNESE ...t 10 8 17 11 9 1"
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B10_12. How much of a threat, if any, are each of the following recent events to the state of American democracy?
THREAT No NET
Major Minor | threat = THREAT
¢ The economic crisis caused by the spread 0Of COrONAVIFUS................ccooumiiiccererrenensssssssssisesessseessssssns 64% 29 7 93%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 72% 23 5 95%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 34 12 88%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 58% 35 7 93%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 78% 19 4 96%
Latest Data by Race White | 60% 32 8 92%
o The public health crisis caused by the spread of COrONAVIFUS ... 62% 29 9 91%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 81% 16 3 97%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 30 16 84%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 45 14 86%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 82% 14 3 97%
Latest Data by Race White | 57% 32 11 89%
o Problems that voters have experienced in recent primary elections across the country, such as
having fewer places to vote, long lines and waiting times, and voting machine malfunctions................. 52% 33 15 85%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 23 6 94%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 35 18 82%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 45 24 76%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 76% 19 5 95%
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 36 17 83%
o The death of George Floyd and protests against racism and police brutality................cccccccccccccrrrrririnns 51% 32 17 83%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 24 15 85%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 26 27 73%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 40% 43 16 84%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 75% 13 12 88%
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 37 17 83%
o The presidency of DONAIA TIUMP ... 53% 13 34 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 89% 7 4 96%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 23 33 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 17 69 31%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 81% 10 9 91%
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 13 41 59%
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.*

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very Some | too all sure =~ APPLIES APPLY
© Self-ADSOMDEA. ... 54% 18 10 13 6 72% 23
June-8 2020 | 49% 15 11 18 7 64% 29
June-12020 | 47% 16 11 20 6 63% 30
May-252020 | 50% 15 11 18 5 65% 30
April-8 2020 | 42% 15 13 20 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 84% 7 1 4 5 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 21 13 6 9 72% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 31 19 26 6 49% 45
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 73% 13 4 6 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 18 12 14 5 68% 27
© ChAOLC ....ovooecccr s 48% 15 13 18 6 63% 31
June-8 2020 | 43% 17 12 21 7 60% 33
June-12020 | 43% 17 15 21 4 60% 35
May-252020 | 42% 18 13 22 5 59% 36
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 1 2 2 5 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 19 18 9 13 60% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 19 25 38 5 32% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 12 6 7 5 82% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 15 14 21 6 59% 35
O UNPIEPAIE..........ooooooecveeeeeeeeveesseseeeeessessseees s sessssssessssssseneees 46% 15 13 21 5 61% 34
June-8 2020 | 46% 17 13 19 5 63% 32
June-12020 | 46% 16 14 20 4 62% 34
May-252020 | 46% 17 13 21 4 62% 33
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 79% 12 2 3 4 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 19 18 1 16 56% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 18 25 45 3 27% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 14 6 6 3 85% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 16 15 25 5 55% 39
© OUL OF CONIOL......oooviviececererscccene s 47% 14 11 23 5 60% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 13 1 2 4 93% 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 16 22 14 11 52% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 15 21 51 4 24% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 78% 12 3 3 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 13 13 28 5 54% 42
© [ITESPONSIDIE .....oovoveveeeveeveverececececerereeerersrersrsr s 45% 13 14 23 5 58% 37
June-82020 | 43% 13 13 26 6 55% 39
June-12020 | 46% 12 10 29 4 57% 39
May-252020 | 42% 16 11 27 4 57% 38
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 78% 1 3 4 4 89% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 21 13 19 11 57% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 14 26 48 4 22% 74
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 75% 1 4 7 3 85% 1"
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 13 15 27 5 53% 42

* Prior to 6/4: Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump’s response to coronavirus.
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.*

@ SEIIOUS w.ovveoveeeeecereeeeeceseee e

o Competent...........vvvvvvvvvrvrnnenn

@ HONBSE ...

e Presidential ...,

June-8 2020

June-1 2020

May-25 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

June-8 2020

June-1 2020

May-25 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

June-8 2020

June-1 2020

May-25 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

June-8 2020

June-1 2020

May-25 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY
Not Not at

Very Some | too all
27% 20 14 33
27% 19 14 35
25% 21 14 38
26% 20 17 33
32% 22 15 21
9% 10 18 58
20% 22 16 27
51% 33 8 5
11% 11 13 62
30% 24 13 29
25% 17 9 43
22% 18 12 43
20% 21 11 42
24% 20 12 38
27% 20 13 31
5% 5 7 75
14% 22 12 38
52% 29 10 6
8% 11 6 69
29% 18 9 38
22% 18 9 46
20% 19 10 45
21% 20 9 45
22% 17 13 42
25% 20 13 31
5% 4 8 78
17% 18 10 45
44% 34 10 8
8% 7 7 74
26% 20 9 41
22% 17 1 46
22% 19 11 44
23% 20 9 45
23% 18 13 40
28% 20 13 29
5% 5 7 79
17% 15 15 44
43% 32 15 7
5% 10 6 76
25% 18 12 40

L =
o
=3

ure

—_
Gl B~ WOILOTIO AN WO

—_ -
DO NWWNO OO O

-

—_
aPRr, PO OO

= =
PLOWLOPRPROODOG NP>

NET
DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY
48% 47
46% 49
45% 51
45% 51
54% 37
19% 76
42% 43
84% 13
22% 75
54% 41
42% 52
39% 54
42% 53
44% 50
47% 43
1% 83
36% 50
81% 16
19% 75
47% 47
40% 55
39% 55
41% 54
39% 56
45% 44
10% 86
35% 55
78% 18
15% 81
45% 50
39% 57
40% 55
43% 54
41% 54
48% 42
10% 86
32% 59
75% 22
15% 82
44% 52
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president.*

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY
Not  Notat
Very Some | too all
® COMPASSIONALE .......ooovovvvevevevevevssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnns 18% 17 12 48
June-82020 | 17% 17 12 48
June-12020 | 20% 18 13 45
May-25 2020 | 21% 20 13 41
April-152020 | 25% 18 16 35
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 4 8 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 16 16 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 33 16 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 7 6 76
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 19 12 44

L =
o
=3

ure

—
GO~ PO G OTOTO

NET
DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY
35% 60
35% 60
38% 58
40% 54
43% 50
9% 87
26% 60
68% 27
14% 81
40% 56

Q57_5. [N SIZE = 808 / IF APPLIES ON CHAOTIC, UNPREPARED, IRRESPONSIBLE, SELF-ABSORBED OR DOESN'T APPLY ON COMPETENT,
COMPASSIONATE, HONEST, PRESIDENTIAL, SERIOUS] And, which FOUR of the following words best describes what concerns you most

about Trump's response to the coronavirus pandemic?

UNPIEPATEA. ......oueiceiiieieie et
[ITESPONSIDIE ...
INCOMPELENE......ovieiceicit s
Self-ADSOrDEA ...
UNCOMPASSIONGLE ......coucervririerer ittt
DISRONEST.......coviiiceii e

UNPIESIAENTAL. ... et
NOE SBIIOUS ...ttt ettt ettt et ettt s e e e
OUL OF CONEIOL ...ttt

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
55% 48% 54% 68% 46% 56%
48 54 51 34 52 43
47 60 46 22 53 46
44 44 46 45 38 47
39 37 38 43 37 40
39 48 30 22 47 35
33 25 35 49 23 36
32 31 38 33 40 28
32 21 34 52 24 33
31 31 27 32 39 30

B11_11. Changing gears...please read the statements below about the Trump administration's handling of recent events and indicate
whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns. If you don't believe the statement, please

choose that option.

¢ Donald Trump too often blames others and tweets insults, instead of

taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation..........coooocccec.........]
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

SERIOUS CONCERNS
Very Somewhat

serious serious Minor
52% 15 14
83% 1 3
45% 18 15
17% 19 28
75% 12 10
48% 14 17

Don't believe NET
this SERIOUS
statement CONCERNS

19 67%

4 94%

22 63%

35 36%

3 87%

21 62%
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B11_11. Changing gears...please read the statements below about the Trump administration's handling of recent events and indicate
whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns. If you don't believe the statement, please
choose that option.

SERIOUS CONCERNS Don't believe NET
Very Somewhat this SERIOUS
serious serious Minor statement CONCERNS
o [N SIZE = 505 / SPLIT B] Donald Trump thinks he always knows best and
too often makes decisions that ignore the advice of experts, whether it's
medical experts on the pandemic or decorated generals on the
appropriate use of the MIlIEArY. ... 55% 12 12 22 67%
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 8 2 1 97%
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 18 13 27 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 15 23 45 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 1 6 3 91%
Latest Data by Race White 49% 12 14 26 61%
¢ Every time we need leadership from our president, Donald Trump makes
things worse by adding to the chaos with his inflammatory words and
ACHONS. ..ot ssssssneed 51% 14 12 24 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 4 4 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 15 15 26 59%
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 18 21 47 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 8 5 87%
Latest Data by Race White 45% 14 14 27 59%
o [N SIZE = 504 / SPLIT A] Donald Trump too often makes decisions that
ignore the advice of experts, whether it's medical experts on the
pandemic or decorated generals on the appropriate use of the military. ..... 50% 14 14 22 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 4 6 90%
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 21 17 12 70%
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 18 24 43 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 10 9 4 87%
Latest Data by Race White 47% 15 14 24 62%
o As crises in America build, Trump continues to divide us, pitting
Americans against each other and refusing to play the role of a president
WHO UNItES @ NALION. ... 49% 14 7 30 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 12 4 4 92%
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 17 10 29 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 15 9 62 28%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 13 4 4 91%
Latest Data by Race White 44% 14 7 35 58%
e Donald Trump has continuously put people in harm's way, whether it's
his downplaying of the health risks of coronavirus or his tear-gassing of
protesters outside the White HOUSE. ... 47% 16 8 29 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 14 3 4 93%
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 21 9 28 63%
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 17 13 60 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 14 5 4 90%
Latest Data by Race White 42% 15 8 35 57%
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B11_11. Changing gears...please read the statements below about the Trump administration's handling of recent events and indicate
whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns. If you don't believe the statement, please

choose that option.

o Recent events, from the coronavirus to his response to the protests,
have made it clear that Donald Trump only cares about his own image

and his power, and not the people of this country. ...,
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race White

SERIOUS CONCERNS Don't believe NET
Very Somewhat this SERIOUS
serious serious Minor statement CONCERNS
50% 12 7 31 62%
84% 10 2 4 94%
43% 18 8 31 61%
1% 14 14 62 24%
79% 12 3 6 92%
43% 13 8 36 56%

Q77. And, which of the following best describes your concerns about what Trump is currently doing in response to the major crises facing

the country:

Failing t0 16ad the COUNITY ........ccvieiiirircceree e
Pouring fUEl 0N the fiFE ...
Turning Americans against €ach other...........c.covnn e
Cares about himself and NOt PEOPIE........c..ccvivrerierirr s
CaUSING MOTE ChAOS .....vuvivieciciice bbb
None Of theSE CONCEM ME ........cvieceeirece ettt

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.
D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which

of the following would you say are your main sources of news about
politics and current events in the U.S.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by
Race
June-15  June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  White
31% 26% 48% 26% 12% 42% 27%
26 20 31 30 19 35 24
24 23 35 22 12 35 23
24 25 36 22 9 33 21
22 20 30 21 13 33 21
30 34 3 30 63 5 36
Local teleViSION ........ccevcvevricrerce e 48%

Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 41
Social media and websites where news is shared (such

as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) .......cocevvvvieriineininnes 37
Online NEWS WEDSITES..........cvurvrcrerrieirerereescsenene 31
CNN e 30
FOX NEWS ...t 29
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........cvreveerreeireirereiereeseissiseinennne 18
RAIO ...t 18
MSNBC ...ttt et 17
National NEWSPAPETS ..ot 15
OFNBT bbb 4

Several NoUrs @ day ..o 11%
ONCE @ AAY ... 13
A few times @ WEEK ..o 12
A few times @ MONth ..o 7
21
32
4

REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...vvvrvieerecierinerisineeeseenneins 36%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....ccoeverermirniieirrenns 64
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DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website Several imes @ day ..........ccccoveeressivvrrerse 32%
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE]. Once a AAY oo e 13
Afew times a WeeK ..o 16
Afew times a month.........coocvrenninnene s 6
RAIEIY ..o 14
NEBVE ..ottt 19
DON't KNOW ... *
REGULAR (NET)....cvuieirieieireieeisssesi s sisnes 61%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ...oooveiiirieieiseeineseieeiseees 39
VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the The Democratic candidate ................coovvveivrsiinss 53%
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for? The Republlcgn CaNdidate.........ovvveereererreeecneeine 44
Another candidate ..........coceveveeienieeeeeeas 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote Hillary CHRtON .vucevvviseccssssssssssssmsssssssssssssssesssssssessssssen 48%
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another DI TIUMD. 46
candidate? Another candidate ..........coceevieirieeeee s 6
D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of L 8%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ...........cccocceerieieriinnnns 7
’ Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO oot 83
SN0 T 17%
D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes,me......... e 10%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, someone in my househlold ...................................... 11
Yes, both me and someone in my household..................
NO e s 78
YES (NET) oo ssessssnsenes 22%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ...............c......... 41%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory...... 23
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 18
NONE OF thESE ... 18
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total léggsoggn ;Sjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIVE D) , - WY
annual fam"y income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 .......covivrrr s 9
$60,000 - $74,999 ......ovorierrereisee s 1
$75,000 - $99,999 ......covvrirrer s 14
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covvrrerrierreeer s 1
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covirrerrireree s 5
$200,000 and @DOVE........oveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY e 24%
SUbUMDAN @rea........covruiericircirieeireeee e 46
SMAll OWN <. 11

RUFAI @A .......ovieerrecececeee e 19
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D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as:

D200. What is your religious background?

D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or
evangelical Christian?

D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

QP21_4. Do you consider yourself a fan of NASCAR?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

Very Iberal........ccvvininrcecnneee i 16%
Somewhat Iheral........ccccveveveveeeieieeeeeceeee e 17
MOGEIALE ... 32
Somewhat CONSEIVAtiVe ...........c.ocevvrerreeeeeeeeeeine 18
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ........covueererieeicniseieeeecsieienn 17
LIBERAL (NET) ..ot 33%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....vveeeeiriieirnreneirereeesssssesesseeens 35
Protestant/Christian............cccccovivivviveceeeeeeeeevenes 47%
CathOlC.....cvevcveeevereteee e 21
JBWISH ... 3
MUSEIM oo 1
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c..vveiererererereee e 21
(01T TR 8
D = 42%
NO ettt 58
EVErY WEEK ... 25%
Afew times amonth..........ccococeeecceccccceeeeeeeene 9
About once @ MONth .......cecveiiereicecee s 4
A few times @ Yar ..o 12
RAIEIY ..o e 22
NBVET ...ttt 29
Consider self a NASCAR fan .........cccocvveeevvveeeiecennnn. 22%
Do not consider self a NASCAR fan............ccccccvevevenenee. 78
MaIB.....ovevceieceeeee e 47%
FEMAIB......cuiieeeeeccecece e 53
NOMhEASE .........cvcvieeieietcteccce e 18%
MIAWESE ...t 23
SOUN e 38
WESE ...t 21
Black/African-AmeriCaN ..........cocvveeevvveeeereeeeresresesnesesns 12%
White/CauCasian ............ccevvvevevereseiee e ssseesesenenens 74
Hispanic/Latino ............ccevevevreveieieese s 9
ASIAN-AMETICAN ..ottt 2
Native AMETICAN ......cocvveeeeeerceeeeee et sns *
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D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Did not complete high SChOOl ..o 3%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........cocovvvieriirireriresnene 29
Attended technical or vocational school...............cccceucce.. 3
Attended some college but no degree 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 24

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 12

Employed full time ........coceevvirinrercceerenne 37%
Employed part time 9
Not employed, but looking for Work .............cccvererinnn. 12
REHIEA ... s 26
SHUABNE ..o e 4
HOMEMAKET ... s 8
OFNBT b 4
Self-employed/independent contractor..............c.cocveennen. 22%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 78
MAITIEA ... 44%
Not married but living with partner............ccccoevvvenieneen. 8
Never married and not living with partner ...........c.c.c...... 4
Single, NEVEr MAITIEd .......c.cvveireeieieereseeee e 27
Divorced or Separated...........coovvereererreerereeeisneeneenenneens 12
WIAOWED.......c.ocviieicirce e 5
YES oottt 25%
NO oo 75
1829 o 17%
B0-B4 oo s 24
A5-B4 .o 17
B5-B4 ... 18



